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PETITIONCFOR ZONING VARIE.NCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Ld . . .
%'eum.a =

‘.. The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the pPraparty situate in Baltimore County and which is
! described in the description and plat attached herete and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance trom Section .. B8R + 3 C _ 1802,5C.1 to_permit lots widths of 50°
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in lieu of the redguired 55', side yards setbacks of 5' and 8.5° in lieu of the
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?f the Zoning Regulations of Saltimore County, to éﬁ% Zoning Law of Baltimore Couuty; for the 4
i : (indicate &: j ifficult -
ollowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical culty) - 7 /?, A w A O . (Y 5Y od
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regula 'ong IR LI ‘i

L 4B .

1, or we, agres to pay expenses ¢f above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing ofithis. _.
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictiony of i
Baltimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. S .'3' /, ]Z 5’__
SR
i

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we.

. el L

X ¥
are the legal owner(s) of the property A ;
which is the subject of this Petition. ° - :

H
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): v UL
,__G_ﬁ_ﬁ_E_.‘Lj _______ LAam . clAck E. U GeanER.
(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
o -__.-/... - el SRS OIS .. < I &% 'S S 0. G 17 T2 V. o Vs 5 22 W A
Signature :
AT Wes bt Koy CE RILDA._ M. WHGLONER
Address Type or Print Name)
By B [ ¥
LBALT . 10 XAl J_/_%MJ/HIM <At
City and State Signature
Attaoraey for Petitioner:
et e 1060 Ky LD ... 563902
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.
e LA ek SR g aid
- Signaturs City and State
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tra%r or ropresentative to be contacted
........ T e Nm/”
Attor :uy's Telephone No.: _.___o.o_______ — *S:Z?.__M__um_fl/;ld%'_&./.ﬁg____égé 7 ﬁ/ /
Address Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .____10th day
(A )
= of 4 ______duly , 1985 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
R requifed by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
— l,) out BhEimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zaning
Le Oy ComnyiSsioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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£ DALTIMORE COUNTY

ey | OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
7YY/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Ly 494-321

NORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTOR

Juwd 22, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ra: Zoning Adv1sn2 Meeting of J.UHE 18, 1985

Item # B
Property Owner: Jacie E., LUAGGOMER‘ etox

Location: SuJ/Slpﬁ IKEMT RGDD 25‘0‘ ”fw
Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition ana offers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicable,

(:ﬂ:%There &re no site planning factors requiring comment,

{ A County Raview Group Meeting is required.

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

forward by the Bureay of Public Services.

JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a

subdivision. The plan must show the entjre tract.

1A rzord plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit,

JThe access {s not satisfactory.

}The cireulation on this site is not satisfactory,

JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

}Parking ~alculztions must be shown on tke plan.

}This property contains solls which are defined as wetlands, and

development on these soils s prohibited,

)Construction in or aiteration of the floodplain is prohibited

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

Regulations,

{ )Oevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

the Baltinore County Master Plz;,

JThe amended Development Plan was dpproved by the Planning Board

an .

JLandscaping: Must comply with Bajtimore County Landscape Manual,

JThe property is located in 3 deficient service area as defined by

uill 178-79. Mo building pcemit may be issued until a Reserve

7 Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient servize
is .

. { )The property is Jocated in a (raffic area controlied by a "D* level
intersection as defined by Bil) 178-7%, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited, The Rasic Services Areas
dre re-eéva.iated aanually by the County Council.

gX)Additic;nal comments: _C‘;_:IJ’:JQJALLH_LC PEAKE;BM )
L ODITIONA; ggﬁﬁﬁw;“sa
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Eugane A. Bober

Chie?, Current Planning and Development
cc: James hnswell
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‘”Count? bffice Buildiﬁg
- 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petifioﬂ has been received and accepted for filing this

cet __Mr. Garey lam 3&9 Hest Hoodlynn Roed -
,3 ¢. C .'_'_Baltinon. Maryland 21221

" 10tk day of July -, 198%. :
.. ¢ KRNOLD JABLON/
ERRS w7 e I Zoning ss ior‘ler
-P'efit';.ild'n'ér. Jack E, Waggoner, et ux | 'Recci'\red by:
igtt:::;g;l.e-r o Do Chairman, Zoning Plans

Advisory Committee

CALTINCAE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Mr., Arnold Jabion
Zening Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

June 26, 1985

ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985

Item No. 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379, 380,381,382, 383, and

Property Owner:
Location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments

for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,

MSF/ccm

379,380,381, 382,383, and 384.

Hiéhaél. S/ Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

O, NN

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
August 5, 1985 )

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Mr . .
111 w, Chesapeaks Ave, : & Mrs Jack E waggoner

Towson, Maryland 21204 1450 Kent Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

olbo

Nicholas @, Commodari

Chaicman RE: Item No. 384 - Case No. 86-71-4
- Petitioners - Jack E. Waggoner, et ux
Varliance Petition

MEMBERS
Bureau of Dear Mr. & Mrs. Waggoner;
Engineering
Departnent of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub=
Traffic Engineering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
Fire Provention problems with rega

rd to the development plans that may have a tearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written recort with

the Zoning Commissioner with recemmendations as to the sultabilisy of
Froject Planning the requested 20“1”8-

Building Department

Health Department

Enclosed are 311 comments submitted
Committee at this time that offe

Board of Education frem the members of the

r or request informaticn on your

Zoning Administration petition., If similar comments frcm the remaining members are received
i ?

Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any ccmment that is not

Development

informative will te Flaced in the hearing file,
accepted for flling on the date of

hearing scheduled accordingly.

This getiticn was
the encleozed filing certiflcara and ;

Very truly yours,
?@c bibecr 75 (Luam&-f?&@a

{IICHCLAS B, CCCDARI
Chairman

Zoning Plans Adviscry Cemmitsoe

wBC:nr
Enclcsures

cc: Mr. Garey Lam
549 West Woodlynn Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

i

Tty

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

July 2, 1985
Mr. Arnpold Jaktlon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Artention: Nick Commodari, Chafrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committer

Aw:  Froperty Owner: Jack E. Waggoner, et ux
Location: SW/S Kent Road 250' N/W Galena Rnad
Item No.,: 384 Zoning Agenda: lMeeting of June 18, 1985

Centlemen:

Fursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Sureau and the comments below marked with an 'X* are applicable and required
to be corrected cr incorporateé into the final plans for the property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced pr'operty are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in

accordance with Baltimore County jtandards as published by the
LQepartment of Public Works.

() 2. A second means of vehicle access is regquired for the site,

( 1 3, The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCZEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. Tre site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cperation.

{x}) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements oF the National Fire Protection

Association Starndard No. 101 *Life Safetu Code®, 1976 edition prior
to cocugpancy.,

‘* ) 6., Site plans are approved, as drawn,
v} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau h2g nc comments, at this time.

REVIEWER: ; ¥, Approved:

Plannifig Gyoup
Special Inspection Divisior .

- . - 1
Fire Prevention Bureau

fmo

BE

]

HARRY J. PISTEL P E
DIRECTOR

DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

July 5, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item#384 (1984-1985)

Property Owner:Jack E. Waggoner

SW/S Kent Road, 250° N/W Galena Road
District 1S5th

Dear Mr, Jablens - . .

The follcwing commenta are furnished in regard to the plat gutmitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject

i t-em-

GENERAL COMMENTS :

This site is located in a critical arca,
course of the bullding operation on this lot,
be accomplished in such a manner as not to cre
your lot or on adjacent properties.,
due to improper grading shall be the

In accordance with Bill No. 56-82,
any wetland is prohibited.

JaM:PMO:blp ' »

This ig to advise that in the
any regrading of the lot shall
ate a storm drain problem on
Corzection of any problems which may resulc
Petitioner's full responsibility.

dredging, Z{i1ling or construction in

Vesy truly yours,

e ff el

JAMES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chief
SBureau of Public Services

cc: File

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 8, 1985
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JA.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arncld Jablon, Zoming Commissioner
Office of Plaming and Zoning
Towson, Karyland 1204

Dear Mr, Jabloms
Comcents on Ttew # 382,; Zoning Advisory Comittes Meeting are as Jollows:

Property wners  Jack E. Waggoner, et ux
Locations SW/S Kent Road 250' N/W Galena Road
Dietrict: 1Sth.

APFLICARLE TEMS ARE CIECIED:

0 All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Pullding Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,

Py e frr YT Pyt ety win ot GO T WYY TN Y and other applicable Codes and Standards.

4 building and other mizcellanscus permita stall be required befors the start of &7 constructios.

2.

I

J.

K.

Residential: Twvo sate of constroction drewings are required to fils & permis spplication. The seal of &
rrgistered in Marylund irchitect or Engineer is/is pot required ou plane ard tectmical deva.

Comarcinls Thres sets of conmtruction druwings sealed snd signed by & regictesed in Mary)and Architact
or inginesr shall be required to file with & permit epplicetion. Roproduced seals cre uct scceptable,

411 Use Groups except Rl § ¢ Panily Detcched Dvallings require a mintsom of 1 hour fire rating for
mm”nllnclomtmmtonmmwlctlm. Bl Use Groups require s one bour wall if closer
than )'-0 to mt intarior Jot lins. Any wall bullt on an ibterice 1ot line shall Temuire & fire or party
wall., GSee Table 401, Section 1L07, Section 1406.2 and Table 1L02, Mo opemingo are pecmitted 1o en
oxtarior wall witbin 2'«0 of an interior lot line.

The structure does not uppear to cowply with Tuble 505 for pecmissable haight/sres. Reply to the requestsd
warizmes by this cffice camot be considered notil the necsssary dats pertaining te beight/sres and
com WFiotiom type is provided. GSes Table LOl and 505 and have your Architect/Engines contact this department.

The r quested varisnce appesrs to ocnflict with Section(s) ' ,a:tumt;uo
Cmt’ Bﬂ.‘l..ld..n“ Cods,

Whee Tiling for & required Change of Use/Uooupsncy Permit, & alisration parmit application shall miso
be filed alang with thyve sets of scosptable comstruotion pland indicating how tha existing structurs ie
to be ltered in order to comply with the Code requirmments for the sev use, Mlufl;mt-etmlt:r
Enginssr seals sre ustally required. The changs of Use Groupa are froo Ose o S0 Une ’
to Mixed Uses + Ses Section J12 of the Builling Cods.

the peoposed Ject appears to H» located in & Flood Platn, Tidai/Riverine, _Ploase ses the sttached
copy of Seeuf;l&.o af the Iuilding Code a8 adopted by Bill #17-85. BOite pisna shall ahow the correct
slevations above sea level for the lot and the finish floor levela including basesent.

Compentei

The:> abbreviated coummnts raflect only on the informmtion proviced by the d-swinge wubeittiad t? tre Office
of Jlannirg ang Ionuays and are not intended to be constried as the full vxtent ef mny parmit, If desired
the Applic. ot may obtalr additions® infarwation by wiriting Hoom 122 o twa County Cffi-e Building at 111
. a Tewson, Maryland 22200, e -
W, CherLgeaind Avione, axy’ - /.’
M C. X, huyzum, Chief
Mllding Visnn Revieu

B
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Pursieent to the udvertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it , A e g T
appearing that strict compliance with the Balim:te County Zoning Regulations would/would not o P !:‘ : ?:, :
) . V s - ‘ M . EF"S : e . "‘;‘&- . "“: ’ s . ) c‘
result in practical cifficulty and unreascnehble hard+ip upon the Petitioner{s) and the granting of - «-.., R g T e
the variai.ce(s) requested will/-vi.l not adversely affect the heaith, safety, and general weliare of _ s - . _ {\
the commuxity, the variance(s) should /should not be grasted. S e o '
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ‘ A Ry o o
day of l ; 19 , that the herein Petitlon for Variance(s) to pertuit _-1-' - s a s i - -
sAENMORE county, MARYD Lo
' UNTY, RYLAND I
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY g
QOFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING ¥ o
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE T%W%(:})gdeARYLAND 21204 § - L
494- iy wt o
MR, : : -
Atnold Jablon N 5. 1085 TO... Zoniﬁ?giﬁmggigﬁer Date July_3 ARNOLD JADLON EAN M. H JUNG § 28
¢s, 15 To.zZoning Commissioner __  pu. 1y 3 L
T0----Aoniog. Lommissioner oo ... Date. - SRENAR 212280 oo o E. GERBER, Direct ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER t
P . ’ rector
FROM.._oorhen E. gi:ﬁﬁﬁ;;;ﬁc;giing FROM..Q£fice of Planning and zoning August 26, 1985

Mr. & Mrs. Jack E. Waggoner

1450 Kent Road

These petitions have been reviewed for Critical Area consis~ Peltivore, Maryland 21221 i

tency. With regard to the petition of John M. Lee, Jr., et ux, it
15 recommended that, in order to satisfy the requirements of tﬁe

Critical Area Program, four evergreen trees, or eight minor, or cne

major deciduous tree be Planted on the site. These recommendations RE: FETITION FOR VARIANCE

SRR
are based on a calculated impervious area of approximately 675 SW/S Kent Road, 250" KW of {{‘z;ig
Square feet. In addition, all downspouts shou P

Please consider the Critical Area Evaluation comments
{Gerber to Jablon, 7/31/85) to reflect the concerns of this office.

' Are et. : ' 1d be constructed to , Galena Road, (1450 Kent Road) R I
naximize infilltration by discharge to an underground drainage system | 15th Election District L e
or by overland flow. _The latter approach would be more feasible f Jack E. Waggoner, et ux, e R e
given the small lot size. Petitioners =
!I Eﬁ I ) E:%I !! Case No. 85-71-4 - R
Norman E. Gerbe rector For the petition of Jack Waggoner, et ux, it is likewise ?4 L
. s ooroets . récomnended that four evergreen trees, or eight minor, o ' bear Mr. and Mrs. Waggoner: 5 F
Office of Planning and Zoning deciduous tree be planted h .t =19 + O One major i , :
= blanted on the site. This recommendation is based I - g {
NEG:JCH:slm on a Calc.:ulat_ed impervious area of 832 square feet. All downspouts bave. this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in %- b
should direct flow overland or to zn underground drainage system, accordance with the attached. 3 St

rather than discharging directly into storm drains and qutters.

V;:x\truly yours,
V.
Yaw ALY

rd) Fy
-7 JEAN M. H. JUNG / Z
9 ﬁ¢ﬁkg%ﬁ%1:fc;/ﬂ ;Qgé? Deputy Zoning Commissioner
NEG:AT:vh NormMlan E. Gerber

Director, Office of Planning
and Zoning

JMHJ:bg

Attachments

c¢: Feople's Counsel

Mr. Gary Lam
549 West Woodlynn Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

|

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

3 Located on the scuthwest side of Kent Poad 250° rthwe
State of Maryland to minimi~e adverse impacts on water quality and fish, wild- 15TH Election District 30" no st of

| lena Road | 1 10 0 - v
SW/S Kent Road, 250' NW of life, and plant habitat; and the granting of the requested variances not Ga ard known as lots #1290 and 191 as shown on Pla: of Pyde Park
Galena Road, (1450 Kent Road) % DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

15th Election District

adversely affecting the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, Southwest side of Kent Road, 250 ft. Northwest which is recorded in land records of Balto. Co. in lirer 9, fclio 59.

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY of Galena Road (1450 Kent Road)

Jack E. Waggoner, et ux, the variances should be granted in part.
® Case No. 86-T1-4
Petiticners Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, August 14, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

*

County, this 2& "<~ day of August, 1985, that the requested variances to PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
LA A A A A Avenue, Towson, Maryland
permit lot widths of 50 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet and side yard set-
The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

The Petitioners herein request variances to permit lot widths of 50 feet in backs of 5 feet and 8.5 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, in accordance with Regulations of Baltimore Countv, will hold a public hearing:

lieu of the required 55 feet, side yard setbacks of 5 feet and 8.5 feet in lieu the plan submitted and filed herein, is GRANTED, from and after the date of this

Petition for Variance from Section 1B02.3C.1 to pemmit lot widths

. . ¢ i i £ 5' and
t in lieu of the i . of 50' in lieu of the required 55', side yard setbacks o
of the reguired 10 feet, and a front yard setback of 36 fee Order, subject to the following restrictions: 3.5' in licu Of the remuired 10° and a front yard setback of 367 3
i , 40°.
maximum required average setback of 40 feet. 1. Based on a calculated impervious area of approximately 832 in lieu of the maximm required average setback of .
square feet, four evergreen trees or one major or eight
Testimony by one of the Petitioners revealed that for about 15 years they minor deciduous trees shall be planted on the site. All .
downspouts shall direct flow overland or to an underground :f!!!:-
have owred and lived in the existing dwelling on Lot 190 and utilized Lot 191 drainage system.
for a lawn and garden. Many of the homes on Kent Road between Hyde Park and 2, Compliance with the requirements of the Bureau of Public ) =£g!'
Services.

Galena Road are located on 50-foot lots; one such home was built about one year Being the property of _Jack E, Waggoner, et ux as shown on €§EEEE?
: £ sal ' ¢ It 1is FURTHER ORDERED that the variance to permit a front yard setback of the plat filed with the Zening Office,
ago. The Contract Purchaser testifiea that he has a contract of sale contingen ' . o ' o ’ - o
36 feet in lieu of the maximum required average setback of 40 feet is hereby In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
upon approval of the petition for variances. 1In order to build the 26' x 32' the thirty (30) day appeal period. _The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
DENIED. tain any request fer a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
house necessary for his family, to provide one side yard wide encugh for a good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or mades at the hearing. . ————
driveway to a future garage, and to establish a property line between Lots 190 . =
BY ORDER (OF
and 191, variances are required. He requests a front yard variance so that he g‘, W Q{A ; ARNOLD JABLON -
. ) ZONING COMMISSIONER
can see up anc down the street past adjacent houses. The property is located in Defuty Zoning Commissighir ;:fb OF BALTIMORE COUNTY i
) ) f Baltimore County, R
the Chesapezske Bay Critical Area but is not wetland. There were no protestants. et {f)? . —— .
[ g
%) ' = L‘
= Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of properiy, and public hearing on o 82 =
3 b= “L.l_ \ 2 i J
el ée R the | Epetition; it appearing that strict compliance with the Balti- gg z L
N 5 IR E
gg N morg ﬁounty Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty and bl »
Y ) T i D =
c:)tx " unreégunable hardship upon the petitioners; Baltim(re County having reviewed the -;: g
Lad < . oy @
3 e app]iﬁation involving property located in the Maryland Chesapeake Bay Criticel ) g BN 2
 are z it 2
ﬂ'&; Areg$ and having determined trat it is consistent with the requirements of the o «
[
¥ - c=
o A Lrd .
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o PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
"
o SW/S of Kent Rd., 250°'

5 MW of Galena Rd. (1450 : OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

3 Kent Rd.), 15th District

3 JACK E. WAGGONER, et ux, Case No. 86-71-A

= Petitioners :

ENTRY QF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

ik Bt ¢ St

above-captioned matter., Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

4 or final Order.

¢ 7£%%{L;u (ot Fredimard

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

a

ﬁZZZL //{a-/:,é —744,1“..__12_.4,\,.,,—_‘__,_____,

o ' . : Peter Max Zimmerman
S Deputy People's Counsel
R T Rm. 223, Court House
S Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of July, 1985, a copy

%
Tt

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Jack

E. Waggoner, 1450 Kent Road, Baltimore, MD 21221, Petitioners; and

- = . Garey Lam, 549 W. Woodlynn Rd., Baltimore, MD 21221, Contract Purchaser.

Peter Max Zimmerman

O

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

Distriet. L2 ZF____
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BALTIMORE COUNTY Mr. & Mrs. Jack E. Waggoner July 12, 1985 PLAT For 20w#i VA iawe &
7 450 Kent Road LTI | D + 22l 0 LR Eomr
"-i:'g;' OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING rlialtimore. Maryland 21221 vie,mTY), a.wm.:/z JACK +cetiios i’é
iy - ! D )
Eax SR DiUision = HYTDE  FARK
L . ‘
ARNOLD JABLON August 8, 1985 vt e 0TS/ elf) £LK Boox relre
ZONING COMMISSIONER g ’ NOTICE OF HEARING o Ericime  Lritsyies T MEwT o
L) - r 4
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE \ I/’ Seatrs 1% 3o
SW/S of Kent RdA., 250" NW of \
Galena Road (1450 Kent Road)
15th Election District o A
Mr.O&KMrS .RJagk £+ Mosgoner Jack E. Waggoner, et ux - Petitioners !
1450 Kent Roa Case No. 86-71-A i
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 . |
TIME: 10:00 a.m. ! ?
I
RE: Petitica for Variance DATE: Wednesday, August 14, 1985 # % / : )
SW/S Of Kent Rd., 250' NW of ! G ke |
Galena Road (1450 Kent Rd.) PLACE: Room 106, Countvy Office Buildiroe, 111 West Chesapeake / . ;
15th Election District \ v |
Jack E. Waggoner, et ux - Petitioners Avenue, Towson, Marvland A, .‘“f?f ‘/v?/‘- |
Case No. 86-71-A \Q‘:‘,‘,\ / !l‘\\q_ SoSTrer !
/ : ProFseTY
Dear Mr, Waggoner, /,-Af»‘o ' ‘;b t ¢
/ T r; , ™
: , N ‘ |
This is to advise you that § 50.59 is due for advertising / ~ \ :
and posting of the above property. 15 fee must be paid before -
an Order is issued. e . & . i o
X . . . NS ) ,/ ) T 138
This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned NRy y et ’
on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the \ Hy
hearing. . ‘ Lol /91

‘ Date of Mg--f/;d .

Posted for: ....... -——

Petiﬁonq: “___‘;72__6_[5’ ﬁ__%ﬂ?j’_faw-'m; pf_ﬂ_{

-

- s e

- -—

o ALt 5 P et A Vol .{_?:?Zf_‘_l_{ ETER

L il T S pp——— -

i .. . Ca ERT
L x . ; ;
" Mﬂé e L il W Aiitial sl Gt P &

Remarks: ___
Pos.ad b

: Location of property:.._. 5 4//5___ 1472/ 2 I YO o ofenn o

RS RES s e e

y JW%-- __________ Date of return.. . /P4 TS
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
QFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
© MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
b i E | bl FET - O
DATE ’/’:- sY-4 ‘{: ACCOUNT
RECEIVEDR =X L _7? (.'/( : d/ ARG I ;e 8
FROM; - . " . ) £
} - . .
4 ,’ ‘_L" .
FAAD v BT
FCR: - ?
i

o

s R L b SR s o RS R

s i R

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113,
Towson, Maryland

21204, before the hearing.

County Office Building,

Sincerely,

\
/M-/ - ,M&% —
ARNOLD JABLO)
Zoning Commissioner '

PETTTION FOR VARIANCE
ok VAR ‘

LOCATION: Southwest side of
Kent Roed, 250 fi. Northwest of
Galena Road (1450 Kenot Roed)

DATE AND TIME: Whdnesday, Au-
gust 14, 1985 ut 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County Office Building, 111 W,
Chesapcake Avenue, Towson,
Maryland

Zoning Commissioner of Balti-
more County, byaur!tmityofthgzon-

1B02.3.C.1 to permir kot widths of 50*
in fieu of the required 55, side yard
sethacks of 5° and 8.5 in licu of the
required 10° and a frosi yard setback of
36 in Yeu of the maximum required
sverage setback of 40°.
" Being the property of Jack E. Wag-
Foner, ¢t ux &3 shown on the plar fijed
In the event that this Petition is]
granted, tl:n building permit may be|-
issued within the thisty (30) day appeal |
peried. The Zoning Commissioner |
will, bowever, cotertain any request for
3 sy of the issuance of said i
during this period for good cause
shown. Such request munt be received
it writing by the dave of the hearing ser
above or mude st the bearing.

By Order Of
- ARNOLD JABLON,

ondy
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CERTIFICATE CF PUBLICATION
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TOWSON, MD,,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

£ H . .
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weeklyrr)aewspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County: FB}Id.. appearing on -
July 25 85 “ . <

-
.
----------- - e o - -

£,

=

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

R R T e

TR,

ke P - o T A U A i = A e A - -

Publisher

Cost of Advertising
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., 1 Petitionfor Varlance

cC:

Mr. Garey Lam

N
C:iiczﬁﬁbqﬂél_m_ﬁ_

i
oning Co‘nyéssioner
of Baltim&te County

549 West Weodlynn Road

Balto., Md.

21221

.

15th Elsction Disteict

LOCATION: Southwest side of Kant
Road, 260 H. Northwest of Galena
Roed {1450 Kent Road)

DATE & TIME: Wedneaday, Au-
guet 14, 1985 2t 10:00 5. m, : :

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,
County Office Building, 111 Wast
Chssspeske Avsass, Towses,
Maryland. -

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltj-
more County, by wuthority of the Zon-
ing Act and Regulations of Baltimors
County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance from Section

" 1B02.3C.1 to permit lot widths of 50" in
liew of the required 85", side yard set-
backs of B’ and 8.8' in lieu of the re-
quired 10’ and a front yard setback of
36" in livu of the mazimum required
average setback of 40°, ‘

Being the property of Jack E, Wag-
goner, et ux, as showsn on the plat filed
with the Zoning Office. - :

in the event that this Petition is
graoted, a building permit may ba is-
sued within the thirty (30) day appeal
period. . The Zoning Commissioner

~ will, however, entertain an Tequest
for & stay of the issvones o(’ aid por- !

- mit during this periad for goed canse
shown, Such raquast must be vecejvad
in writing by the dats of the houring :
set above or made at the hearing. . .

. By Order Of
Zoning Cotamissioner
" of Baltimore County

Bl R TE IR SIS

kB it Bt g A

yir
A«

O -4

Qe Times

Middle River, Md., ch,é 25 19

This is td'Certif , 1hat the annexed
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was inserte%l Bye Times, a newspaper printed

and published in Baltimore County, once in each

of

weeks before t
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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PETITIONCFOR ZONING VARIE.NCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Ld . . .
%'eum.a =

‘.. The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the pPraparty situate in Baltimore County and which is
! described in the description and plat attached herete and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance trom Section .. B8R + 3 C _ 1802,5C.1 to_permit lots widths of 50°

- e e e e e i A e e e e ma

in lieu of the redguired 55', side yards setbacks of 5' and 8.5° in lieu of the

O L L e i B e " -

Frairgieny

L L L A S S L P B D S ]t A ol i o o B o o

o i - .--—--_-q—u----.----.....__——---—_-..._---.---__--.._-——---..-_-—__...___..-_..-—--.p----——

- - -_q._-...__..____—-—-q--__———----u-.--_..---—-————_—-—-———--—n.—--,.....-.____...-_-————a.. - -

?f the Zoning Regulations of Saltimore County, to éﬁ% Zoning Law of Baltimore Couuty; for the 4
i : (indicate &: j ifficult -
ollowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical culty) - 7 /?, A w A O . (Y 5Y od

SIZE .r.>~P LoT /f/)'a AL o
7o b Buid] o~ 4.(;.?;_(&0,// o’ 07 /f’o/y.o FeonTng P /;
o plw A &7 Srol Se7 bgck om omc Sise Propeaty e
o/,r,?oo/ ((ojaoa J?FT} //;dJ’(" 7> é("' /[9{ S'q)f"-'., L7 So
Lot 15 S / ) e fovel o 7hfR Peagas T,
vy fevel 770§y S¢ AT Low = g’g{ o;:;:ﬂ;m«?,.q?:
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regula 'ong IR LI ‘i

L 4B .

1, or we, agres to pay expenses ¢f above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing ofithis. _.
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictiony of i
Baltimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. S .'3' /, ]Z 5’__
SR
i

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we.

. el L

X ¥
are the legal owner(s) of the property A ;
which is the subject of this Petition. ° - :

H
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): v UL
,__G_ﬁ_ﬁ_E_.‘Lj _______ LAam . clAck E. U GeanER.
(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
o -__.-/... - el SRS OIS .. < I &% 'S S 0. G 17 T2 V. o Vs 5 22 W A
Signature :
AT Wes bt Koy CE RILDA._ M. WHGLONER
Address Type or Print Name)
By B [ ¥
LBALT . 10 XAl J_/_%MJ/HIM <At
City and State Signature
Attaoraey for Petitioner:
et e 1060 Ky LD ... 563902
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.
e LA ek SR g aid
- Signaturs City and State
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tra%r or ropresentative to be contacted
........ T e Nm/”
Attor :uy's Telephone No.: _.___o.o_______ — *S:Z?.__M__um_fl/;ld%'_&./.ﬁg____égé 7 ﬁ/ /
Address Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .____10th day
(A )
= of 4 ______duly , 1985 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
R requifed by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
— l,) out BhEimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zaning
Le Oy ComnyiSsioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
oo O @
E %.\ Counfy2
o S -
<
Al
L
Lol
o-
j: o
§ -
L |
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- i e e L A T i b : . il ey

£ DALTIMORE COUNTY

ey | OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
7YY/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Ly 494-321

NORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTOR

Juwd 22, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ra: Zoning Adv1sn2 Meeting of J.UHE 18, 1985

Item # B
Property Owner: Jacie E., LUAGGOMER‘ etox

Location: SuJ/Slpﬁ IKEMT RGDD 25‘0‘ ”fw
Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition ana offers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicable,

(:ﬂ:%There &re no site planning factors requiring comment,

{ A County Raview Group Meeting is required.

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

forward by the Bureay of Public Services.

JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a

subdivision. The plan must show the entjre tract.

1A rzord plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit,

JThe access {s not satisfactory.

}The cireulation on this site is not satisfactory,

JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

}Parking ~alculztions must be shown on tke plan.

}This property contains solls which are defined as wetlands, and

development on these soils s prohibited,

)Construction in or aiteration of the floodplain is prohibited

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

Regulations,

{ )Oevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

the Baltinore County Master Plz;,

JThe amended Development Plan was dpproved by the Planning Board

an .

JLandscaping: Must comply with Bajtimore County Landscape Manual,

JThe property is located in 3 deficient service area as defined by

uill 178-79. Mo building pcemit may be issued until a Reserve

7 Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient servize
is .

. { )The property is Jocated in a (raffic area controlied by a "D* level
intersection as defined by Bil) 178-7%, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited, The Rasic Services Areas
dre re-eéva.iated aanually by the County Council.

gX)Additic;nal comments: _C‘;_:IJ’:JQJALLH_LC PEAKE;BM )
L ODITIONA; ggﬁﬁﬁw;“sa

- - Mq

-— T, Py g oy g, g Ly

-~

Ty p—

DIiui1s10s3

Eugane A. Bober

Chie?, Current Planning and Development
cc: James hnswell
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‘”Count? bffice Buildiﬁg
- 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petifioﬂ has been received and accepted for filing this

cet __Mr. Garey lam 3&9 Hest Hoodlynn Roed -
,3 ¢. C .'_'_Baltinon. Maryland 21221

" 10tk day of July -, 198%. :
.. ¢ KRNOLD JABLON/
ERRS w7 e I Zoning ss ior‘ler
-P'efit';.ild'n'ér. Jack E, Waggoner, et ux | 'Recci'\red by:
igtt:::;g;l.e-r o Do Chairman, Zoning Plans

Advisory Committee

CALTINCAE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Mr., Arnold Jabion
Zening Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

June 26, 1985

ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985

Item No. 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379, 380,381,382, 383, and

Property Owner:
Location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments

for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,

MSF/ccm

379,380,381, 382,383, and 384.

Hiéhaél. S/ Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

O, NN

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
August 5, 1985 )

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Mr . .
111 w, Chesapeaks Ave, : & Mrs Jack E waggoner

Towson, Maryland 21204 1450 Kent Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

olbo

Nicholas @, Commodari

Chaicman RE: Item No. 384 - Case No. 86-71-4
- Petitioners - Jack E. Waggoner, et ux
Varliance Petition

MEMBERS
Bureau of Dear Mr. & Mrs. Waggoner;
Engineering
Departnent of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub=
Traffic Engineering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
Fire Provention problems with rega

rd to the development plans that may have a tearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written recort with

the Zoning Commissioner with recemmendations as to the sultabilisy of
Froject Planning the requested 20“1”8-

Building Department

Health Department

Enclosed are 311 comments submitted
Committee at this time that offe

Board of Education frem the members of the

r or request informaticn on your

Zoning Administration petition., If similar comments frcm the remaining members are received
i ?

Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any ccmment that is not

Development

informative will te Flaced in the hearing file,
accepted for flling on the date of

hearing scheduled accordingly.

This getiticn was
the encleozed filing certiflcara and ;

Very truly yours,
?@c bibecr 75 (Luam&-f?&@a

{IICHCLAS B, CCCDARI
Chairman

Zoning Plans Adviscry Cemmitsoe

wBC:nr
Enclcsures

cc: Mr. Garey Lam
549 West Woodlynn Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

i

Tty

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

July 2, 1985
Mr. Arnpold Jaktlon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Artention: Nick Commodari, Chafrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committer

Aw:  Froperty Owner: Jack E. Waggoner, et ux
Location: SW/S Kent Road 250' N/W Galena Rnad
Item No.,: 384 Zoning Agenda: lMeeting of June 18, 1985

Centlemen:

Fursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Sureau and the comments below marked with an 'X* are applicable and required
to be corrected cr incorporateé into the final plans for the property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced pr'operty are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in

accordance with Baltimore County jtandards as published by the
LQepartment of Public Works.

() 2. A second means of vehicle access is regquired for the site,

( 1 3, The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCZEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. Tre site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cperation.

{x}) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements oF the National Fire Protection

Association Starndard No. 101 *Life Safetu Code®, 1976 edition prior
to cocugpancy.,

‘* ) 6., Site plans are approved, as drawn,
v} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau h2g nc comments, at this time.

REVIEWER: ; ¥, Approved:

Plannifig Gyoup
Special Inspection Divisior .

- . - 1
Fire Prevention Bureau

fmo

BE

]

HARRY J. PISTEL P E
DIRECTOR

DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

July 5, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item#384 (1984-1985)

Property Owner:Jack E. Waggoner

SW/S Kent Road, 250° N/W Galena Road
District 1S5th

Dear Mr, Jablens - . .

The follcwing commenta are furnished in regard to the plat gutmitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject

i t-em-

GENERAL COMMENTS :

This site is located in a critical arca,
course of the bullding operation on this lot,
be accomplished in such a manner as not to cre
your lot or on adjacent properties.,
due to improper grading shall be the

In accordance with Bill No. 56-82,
any wetland is prohibited.

JaM:PMO:blp ' »

This ig to advise that in the
any regrading of the lot shall
ate a storm drain problem on
Corzection of any problems which may resulc
Petitioner's full responsibility.

dredging, Z{i1ling or construction in

Vesy truly yours,

e ff el

JAMES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chief
SBureau of Public Services

cc: File

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 8, 1985
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JA.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arncld Jablon, Zoming Commissioner
Office of Plaming and Zoning
Towson, Karyland 1204

Dear Mr, Jabloms
Comcents on Ttew # 382,; Zoning Advisory Comittes Meeting are as Jollows:

Property wners  Jack E. Waggoner, et ux
Locations SW/S Kent Road 250' N/W Galena Road
Dietrict: 1Sth.

APFLICARLE TEMS ARE CIECIED:

0 All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Pullding Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,

Py e frr YT Pyt ety win ot GO T WYY TN Y and other applicable Codes and Standards.

4 building and other mizcellanscus permita stall be required befors the start of &7 constructios.

2.

I

J.

K.

Residential: Twvo sate of constroction drewings are required to fils & permis spplication. The seal of &
rrgistered in Marylund irchitect or Engineer is/is pot required ou plane ard tectmical deva.

Comarcinls Thres sets of conmtruction druwings sealed snd signed by & regictesed in Mary)and Architact
or inginesr shall be required to file with & permit epplicetion. Roproduced seals cre uct scceptable,

411 Use Groups except Rl § ¢ Panily Detcched Dvallings require a mintsom of 1 hour fire rating for
mm”nllnclomtmmtonmmwlctlm. Bl Use Groups require s one bour wall if closer
than )'-0 to mt intarior Jot lins. Any wall bullt on an ibterice 1ot line shall Temuire & fire or party
wall., GSee Table 401, Section 1L07, Section 1406.2 and Table 1L02, Mo opemingo are pecmitted 1o en
oxtarior wall witbin 2'«0 of an interior lot line.

The structure does not uppear to cowply with Tuble 505 for pecmissable haight/sres. Reply to the requestsd
warizmes by this cffice camot be considered notil the necsssary dats pertaining te beight/sres and
com WFiotiom type is provided. GSes Table LOl and 505 and have your Architect/Engines contact this department.

The r quested varisnce appesrs to ocnflict with Section(s) ' ,a:tumt;uo
Cmt’ Bﬂ.‘l..ld..n“ Cods,

Whee Tiling for & required Change of Use/Uooupsncy Permit, & alisration parmit application shall miso
be filed alang with thyve sets of scosptable comstruotion pland indicating how tha existing structurs ie
to be ltered in order to comply with the Code requirmments for the sev use, Mlufl;mt-etmlt:r
Enginssr seals sre ustally required. The changs of Use Groupa are froo Ose o S0 Une ’
to Mixed Uses + Ses Section J12 of the Builling Cods.

the peoposed Ject appears to H» located in & Flood Platn, Tidai/Riverine, _Ploase ses the sttached
copy of Seeuf;l&.o af the Iuilding Code a8 adopted by Bill #17-85. BOite pisna shall ahow the correct
slevations above sea level for the lot and the finish floor levela including basesent.

Compentei

The:> abbreviated coummnts raflect only on the informmtion proviced by the d-swinge wubeittiad t? tre Office
of Jlannirg ang Ionuays and are not intended to be constried as the full vxtent ef mny parmit, If desired
the Applic. ot may obtalr additions® infarwation by wiriting Hoom 122 o twa County Cffi-e Building at 111
. a Tewson, Maryland 22200, e -
W, CherLgeaind Avione, axy’ - /.’
M C. X, huyzum, Chief
Mllding Visnn Revieu

B
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Pursieent to the udvertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it , A e g T
appearing that strict compliance with the Balim:te County Zoning Regulations would/would not o P !:‘ : ?:, :
) . V s - ‘ M . EF"S : e . "‘;‘&- . "“: ’ s . ) c‘
result in practical cifficulty and unreascnehble hard+ip upon the Petitioner{s) and the granting of - «-.., R g T e
the variai.ce(s) requested will/-vi.l not adversely affect the heaith, safety, and general weliare of _ s - . _ {\
the commuxity, the variance(s) should /should not be grasted. S e o '
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ‘ A Ry o o
day of l ; 19 , that the herein Petitlon for Variance(s) to pertuit _-1-' - s a s i - -
sAENMORE county, MARYD Lo
' UNTY, RYLAND I
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY g
QOFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING ¥ o
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE T%W%(:})gdeARYLAND 21204 § - L
494- iy wt o
MR, : : -
Atnold Jablon N 5. 1085 TO... Zoniﬁ?giﬁmggigﬁer Date July_3 ARNOLD JADLON EAN M. H JUNG § 28
¢s, 15 To.zZoning Commissioner __  pu. 1y 3 L
T0----Aoniog. Lommissioner oo ... Date. - SRENAR 212280 oo o E. GERBER, Direct ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER t
P . ’ rector
FROM.._oorhen E. gi:ﬁﬁﬁ;;;ﬁc;giing FROM..Q£fice of Planning and zoning August 26, 1985

Mr. & Mrs. Jack E. Waggoner

1450 Kent Road

These petitions have been reviewed for Critical Area consis~ Peltivore, Maryland 21221 i

tency. With regard to the petition of John M. Lee, Jr., et ux, it
15 recommended that, in order to satisfy the requirements of tﬁe

Critical Area Program, four evergreen trees, or eight minor, or cne

major deciduous tree be Planted on the site. These recommendations RE: FETITION FOR VARIANCE

SRR
are based on a calculated impervious area of approximately 675 SW/S Kent Road, 250" KW of {{‘z;ig
Square feet. In addition, all downspouts shou P

Please consider the Critical Area Evaluation comments
{Gerber to Jablon, 7/31/85) to reflect the concerns of this office.

' Are et. : ' 1d be constructed to , Galena Road, (1450 Kent Road) R I
naximize infilltration by discharge to an underground drainage system | 15th Election District L e
or by overland flow. _The latter approach would be more feasible f Jack E. Waggoner, et ux, e R e
given the small lot size. Petitioners =
!I Eﬁ I ) E:%I !! Case No. 85-71-4 - R
Norman E. Gerbe rector For the petition of Jack Waggoner, et ux, it is likewise ?4 L
. s ooroets . récomnended that four evergreen trees, or eight minor, o ' bear Mr. and Mrs. Waggoner: 5 F
Office of Planning and Zoning deciduous tree be planted h .t =19 + O One major i , :
= blanted on the site. This recommendation is based I - g {
NEG:JCH:slm on a Calc.:ulat_ed impervious area of 832 square feet. All downspouts bave. this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in %- b
should direct flow overland or to zn underground drainage system, accordance with the attached. 3 St

rather than discharging directly into storm drains and qutters.

V;:x\truly yours,
V.
Yaw ALY

rd) Fy
-7 JEAN M. H. JUNG / Z
9 ﬁ¢ﬁkg%ﬁ%1:fc;/ﬂ ;Qgé? Deputy Zoning Commissioner
NEG:AT:vh NormMlan E. Gerber

Director, Office of Planning
and Zoning

JMHJ:bg

Attachments

c¢: Feople's Counsel

Mr. Gary Lam
549 West Woodlynn Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

|

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

3 Located on the scuthwest side of Kent Poad 250° rthwe
State of Maryland to minimi~e adverse impacts on water quality and fish, wild- 15TH Election District 30" no st of

| lena Road | 1 10 0 - v
SW/S Kent Road, 250' NW of life, and plant habitat; and the granting of the requested variances not Ga ard known as lots #1290 and 191 as shown on Pla: of Pyde Park
Galena Road, (1450 Kent Road) % DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

15th Election District

adversely affecting the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, Southwest side of Kent Road, 250 ft. Northwest which is recorded in land records of Balto. Co. in lirer 9, fclio 59.

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY of Galena Road (1450 Kent Road)

Jack E. Waggoner, et ux, the variances should be granted in part.
® Case No. 86-T1-4
Petiticners Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, August 14, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

*

County, this 2& "<~ day of August, 1985, that the requested variances to PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
LA A A A A Avenue, Towson, Maryland
permit lot widths of 50 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet and side yard set-
The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

The Petitioners herein request variances to permit lot widths of 50 feet in backs of 5 feet and 8.5 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, in accordance with Regulations of Baltimore Countv, will hold a public hearing:

lieu of the required 55 feet, side yard setbacks of 5 feet and 8.5 feet in lieu the plan submitted and filed herein, is GRANTED, from and after the date of this

Petition for Variance from Section 1B02.3C.1 to pemmit lot widths

. . ¢ i i £ 5' and
t in lieu of the i . of 50' in lieu of the required 55', side yard setbacks o
of the reguired 10 feet, and a front yard setback of 36 fee Order, subject to the following restrictions: 3.5' in licu Of the remuired 10° and a front yard setback of 367 3
i , 40°.
maximum required average setback of 40 feet. 1. Based on a calculated impervious area of approximately 832 in lieu of the maximm required average setback of .
square feet, four evergreen trees or one major or eight
Testimony by one of the Petitioners revealed that for about 15 years they minor deciduous trees shall be planted on the site. All .
downspouts shall direct flow overland or to an underground :f!!!:-
have owred and lived in the existing dwelling on Lot 190 and utilized Lot 191 drainage system.
for a lawn and garden. Many of the homes on Kent Road between Hyde Park and 2, Compliance with the requirements of the Bureau of Public ) =£g!'
Services.

Galena Road are located on 50-foot lots; one such home was built about one year Being the property of _Jack E, Waggoner, et ux as shown on €§EEEE?
: £ sal ' ¢ It 1is FURTHER ORDERED that the variance to permit a front yard setback of the plat filed with the Zening Office,
ago. The Contract Purchaser testifiea that he has a contract of sale contingen ' . o ' o ’ - o
36 feet in lieu of the maximum required average setback of 40 feet is hereby In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
upon approval of the petition for variances. 1In order to build the 26' x 32' the thirty (30) day appeal period. _The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
DENIED. tain any request fer a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
house necessary for his family, to provide one side yard wide encugh for a good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or mades at the hearing. . ————
driveway to a future garage, and to establish a property line between Lots 190 . =
BY ORDER (OF
and 191, variances are required. He requests a front yard variance so that he g‘, W Q{A ; ARNOLD JABLON -
. ) ZONING COMMISSIONER
can see up anc down the street past adjacent houses. The property is located in Defuty Zoning Commissighir ;:fb OF BALTIMORE COUNTY i
) ) f Baltimore County, R
the Chesapezske Bay Critical Area but is not wetland. There were no protestants. et {f)? . —— .
[ g
%) ' = L‘
= Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of properiy, and public hearing on o 82 =
3 b= “L.l_ \ 2 i J
el ée R the | Epetition; it appearing that strict compliance with the Balti- gg z L
N 5 IR E
gg N morg ﬁounty Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty and bl »
Y ) T i D =
c:)tx " unreégunable hardship upon the petitioners; Baltim(re County having reviewed the -;: g
Lad < . oy @
3 e app]iﬁation involving property located in the Maryland Chesapeake Bay Criticel ) g BN 2
 are z it 2
ﬂ'&; Areg$ and having determined trat it is consistent with the requirements of the o «
[
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o PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
"
o SW/S of Kent Rd., 250°'

5 MW of Galena Rd. (1450 : OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

3 Kent Rd.), 15th District

3 JACK E. WAGGONER, et ux, Case No. 86-71-A

= Petitioners :

ENTRY QF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

ik Bt ¢ St

above-captioned matter., Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

4 or final Order.

¢ 7£%%{L;u (ot Fredimard

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

a

ﬁZZZL //{a-/:,é —744,1“..__12_.4,\,.,,—_‘__,_____,

o ' . : Peter Max Zimmerman
S Deputy People's Counsel
R T Rm. 223, Court House
S Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of July, 1985, a copy

%
Tt

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Jack

E. Waggoner, 1450 Kent Road, Baltimore, MD 21221, Petitioners; and

- = . Garey Lam, 549 W. Woodlynn Rd., Baltimore, MD 21221, Contract Purchaser.

Peter Max Zimmerman

O

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

Distriet. L2 ZF____
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BALTIMORE COUNTY Mr. & Mrs. Jack E. Waggoner July 12, 1985 PLAT For 20w#i VA iawe &
7 450 Kent Road LTI | D + 22l 0 LR Eomr
"-i:'g;' OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING rlialtimore. Maryland 21221 vie,mTY), a.wm.:/z JACK +cetiios i’é
iy - ! D )
Eax SR DiUision = HYTDE  FARK
L . ‘
ARNOLD JABLON August 8, 1985 vt e 0TS/ elf) £LK Boox relre
ZONING COMMISSIONER g ’ NOTICE OF HEARING o Ericime  Lritsyies T MEwT o
L) - r 4
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE \ I/’ Seatrs 1% 3o
SW/S of Kent RdA., 250" NW of \
Galena Road (1450 Kent Road)
15th Election District o A
Mr.O&KMrS .RJagk £+ Mosgoner Jack E. Waggoner, et ux - Petitioners !
1450 Kent Roa Case No. 86-71-A i
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 . |
TIME: 10:00 a.m. ! ?
I
RE: Petitica for Variance DATE: Wednesday, August 14, 1985 # % / : )
SW/S Of Kent Rd., 250' NW of ! G ke |
Galena Road (1450 Kent Rd.) PLACE: Room 106, Countvy Office Buildiroe, 111 West Chesapeake / . ;
15th Election District \ v |
Jack E. Waggoner, et ux - Petitioners Avenue, Towson, Marvland A, .‘“f?f ‘/v?/‘- |
Case No. 86-71-A \Q‘:‘,‘,\ / !l‘\\q_ SoSTrer !
/ : ProFseTY
Dear Mr, Waggoner, /,-Af»‘o ' ‘;b t ¢
/ T r; , ™
: , N ‘ |
This is to advise you that § 50.59 is due for advertising / ~ \ :
and posting of the above property. 15 fee must be paid before -
an Order is issued. e . & . i o
X . . . NS ) ,/ ) T 138
This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned NRy y et ’
on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the \ Hy
hearing. . ‘ Lol /91

‘ Date of Mg--f/;d .

Posted for: ....... -——

Petiﬁonq: “___‘;72__6_[5’ ﬁ__%ﬂ?j’_faw-'m; pf_ﬂ_{

-
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o ALt 5 P et A Vol .{_?:?Zf_‘_l_{ ETER

L il T S pp——— -

i .. . Ca ERT
L x . ; ;
" Mﬂé e L il W Aiitial sl Gt P &

Remarks: ___
Pos.ad b

: Location of property:.._. 5 4//5___ 1472/ 2 I YO o ofenn o

RS RES s e e

y JW%-- __________ Date of return.. . /P4 TS

o
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
QFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
© MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
b i E | bl FET - O
DATE ’/’:- sY-4 ‘{: ACCOUNT
RECEIVEDR =X L _7? (.'/( : d/ ARG I ;e 8
FROM; - . " . ) £
} - . .
4 ,’ ‘_L" .
FAAD v BT
FCR: - ?
i

o

s R L b SR s o RS R

s i R

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113,
Towson, Maryland

21204, before the hearing.

County Office Building,

Sincerely,

\
/M-/ - ,M&% —
ARNOLD JABLO)
Zoning Commissioner '

PETTTION FOR VARIANCE
ok VAR ‘

LOCATION: Southwest side of
Kent Roed, 250 fi. Northwest of
Galena Road (1450 Kenot Roed)

DATE AND TIME: Whdnesday, Au-
gust 14, 1985 ut 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County Office Building, 111 W,
Chesapcake Avenue, Towson,
Maryland

Zoning Commissioner of Balti-
more County, byaur!tmityofthgzon-

1B02.3.C.1 to permir kot widths of 50*
in fieu of the required 55, side yard
sethacks of 5° and 8.5 in licu of the
required 10° and a frosi yard setback of
36 in Yeu of the maximum required
sverage setback of 40°.
" Being the property of Jack E. Wag-
Foner, ¢t ux &3 shown on the plar fijed
In the event that this Petition is]
granted, tl:n building permit may be|-
issued within the thisty (30) day appeal |
peried. The Zoning Commissioner |
will, bowever, cotertain any request for
3 sy of the issuance of said i
during this period for good cause
shown. Such request munt be received
it writing by the dave of the hearing ser
above or mude st the bearing.

By Order Of
- ARNOLD JABLON,

ondy

O

_ A E
CERTIFICATE CF PUBLICATION
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TOWSON, MD,,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

£ H . .
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weeklyrr)aewspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County: FB}Id.. appearing on -
July 25 85 “ . <

-
.
----------- - e o - -

£,

=

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

R R T e

TR,

ke P - o T A U A i = A e A - -

Publisher

Cost of Advertising
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., 1 Petitionfor Varlance

cC:

Mr. Garey Lam

N
C:iiczﬁﬁbqﬂél_m_ﬁ_

i
oning Co‘nyéssioner
of Baltim&te County

549 West Weodlynn Road

Balto., Md.

21221

.

15th Elsction Disteict

LOCATION: Southwest side of Kant
Road, 260 H. Northwest of Galena
Roed {1450 Kent Road)

DATE & TIME: Wedneaday, Au-
guet 14, 1985 2t 10:00 5. m, : :

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,
County Office Building, 111 Wast
Chssspeske Avsass, Towses,
Maryland. -

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltj-
more County, by wuthority of the Zon-
ing Act and Regulations of Baltimors
County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance from Section

" 1B02.3C.1 to permit lot widths of 50" in
liew of the required 85", side yard set-
backs of B’ and 8.8' in lieu of the re-
quired 10’ and a front yard setback of
36" in livu of the mazimum required
average setback of 40°, ‘

Being the property of Jack E, Wag-
goner, et ux, as showsn on the plat filed
with the Zoning Office. - :

in the event that this Petition is
graoted, a building permit may ba is-
sued within the thirty (30) day appeal
period. . The Zoning Commissioner

~ will, however, entertain an Tequest
for & stay of the issvones o(’ aid por- !

- mit during this periad for goed canse
shown, Such raquast must be vecejvad
in writing by the dats of the houring :
set above or made at the hearing. . .

. By Order Of
Zoning Cotamissioner
" of Baltimore County
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Qe Times

Middle River, Md., ch,é 25 19

This is td'Certif , 1hat the annexed
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was inserte%l Bye Times, a newspaper printed

and published in Baltimore County, once in each

of

weeks before t
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

ACCOUNT

. 007288
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